

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER OF
EXTERNMENT) NO. 8474 of 2026

=====

MASABHAI KAMABHAI CHAVDA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR AB GATESHANIYA(3766) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 22/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Considering the averments made in this application, more particularly, paras 3 to 5 and the fact that in Externment Case No.25 of 2026, one offence has been stated and the applicant was already granted anticipatory bail, this Court has also taken into consideration the grounds stated at Grounds B, C, D, E and G of the memo of application, let the further proceeding be stayed qua Externment Case No.45 of 2026 till the next date of hearing.

List on 17.07.2026.

Direct service is permitted.

M.H. DAVE/47

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)